Assembly Instructions
Ve EY ) ES

%

Dining Table Set Model No.
S4=ZV77=Ttyb HOGA-F2578




EN - Contact us. We're here to help you. FR - Contactez-nous. Nous vous aiderons.
DE - Rufen Sie uns an. Wir sind hier, um zu helfen. IT - Contattateci. Siamo qui per aiutarvi.
ES - Contéctanos, estamos aqui para ayudarte. JP-HRVWEDLYE., SREBICIEIKIEIU,

1-424-206-5666

US - 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM EST, Monday to Friday. FR-De14ha2h (UTC+1), du lundiau vendredi.
GB - 1:00 PM to 1:00 AM GMT, Monday to Friday. ES - De 14:00 a2 02:00 horas (CET+1.), de lunes a viernes.
DE -14:00 - 02:00 Uhr (MEZ), von Montag bis Freitag. JP-BAC & B351318:00~1.00 BIEAH 5£8H., .

IT - Dalle 14:00 alle 2:00 CET, dal lunedi al venerd.i.

24 support@yuzhouint.com

EN - We prioritize your satisfaction. Any issues with your product like missing or damaged parts, please keep the package,
take photos of the packaging and the product, and contact us quickly.

DE - Ihre Zufriedenheit steht bei uns an erster Stelle. Bei Problemen mit lhrem Produkt, wie fehlenden oder beschadigten
Teilen, bewahren Sie bitte die Verpackung auf, machen Sie Fotos von der Verpackung und dem Produkt und kontaktieren Sie

uns schnell.

IT - Diamo priorita alla vostra soddisfazione. In caso di problemi con il prodotto, come parti mancanti o danneggiate, si prega
di conservare la confezione, scattare foto dell'imballaggio e del prodotto e contattarci rapidamente.

FR - Votre satisfaction est notre priorité. En cas de probléme avec votre produit, comme des piéces manquantes ou endom-
magées, veluillez conserver I'emballage, prendre des photos de I'emballage et du produit et nous contacter rapidement.

ES - Su satisfaccion es nuestra prioridad primordial. Si tiene algun inconveniente con este producto, como faltantes o
dafadas, estamos aqui para ayudarlo. Guarda el embalaje original y toma fotos luego contactanos lo antes posible.

JP-FETEB/EZRARICERL T, B LERICHBRORBCEIENG SHBEE. EEOBEI. REL TV
Nyr— MERRE, BRIEERIONZBROEEZEREL TLLTLV, INS5OBHREZRHTT B L T, QEH D
LS ZRTBIENTEXT,

P-01



Warm Tips

= )

B 8 8 O

1. Carefully read and keep these instructions for later.

2. Before assembling, ensure all parts and accessories are there.

3. Assemble on a soft, smooth surface like a carpet to avoid scratches.
4. Don't fully tighten the screws until everything is correctly in place.

1. Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgféltig durch und bewahren Sie sie flr spéter auf.

2. Stellen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau sicher, dass alle Teile und Zubehorteile vorhanden sind.

3. Montieren Sie es auf einer weichen, glatten Oberflache wie einem Teppich, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
4. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht vollstandig an, bis alles richtig sitzt.

1. Leggere attentamente e conservare le presenti istruzioni.

2. Prima di procedere al montaggio, accertarsi che tutte le parti e gli accessori siano presenti.
3. Montare su una superficie morbida e liscia, come un tappeto, per evitare graffi.

4. Non serrare completamente le viti finché tutto non & stato posizionato correttamente.

1. Lisez attentivement ces instructions et conservez-les.

2. Avant de procéder a I'assemblage, assurez-vous que toutes les piéces et tous les accessoires sont présents.
3. Effectuez I'assemblage sur une surface douce et lisse, comme un tapis, pour éviter les rayures.

4. Ne serrez pas complétement les vis tant que tout n'est pas correctement en place.

1. Lea atentamente estas instrucciones y consérvelas para mas adelante.

2. Antes de ensamblar, asegurese de que todas las piezas y accesorios estén en su lugar.
3. Ensamble sobre una superficie suave y lisa, como una alfombra, para evitar rayones.

4. No ajuste completamente los tornillos hasta que todo esté correctamente colocado.

1L.SERICHBRIC. COBRRBEZ LK BHMPTEETL,

2. EROEH I TRIABIICHMAR. WENATVHBT SERLIZTV,

3w RIOTPELEDLETHAIITT 3158, KEAICFIHONMEVELSCH—RY MEEBLTLLRETW,
LIDDN—VICEBORIEBH B EFCE. 2BDRXIEELFT RLESD) 2HIH->THS. IREE>TLLTXEH TVKDONRAYKTT,

Z2tncEE

cHEABRTRELBVTLETW, BNTT H%2T32EhBNET,
CHBEICAF>TEVEDEHBEHVTLREETW, BINTTHETZZENHNET,

c KRJORTED T TRELBEVTLRETL, BHEORBEEEDET,
MAHEULLODOZEHEEVTLLREETV, BROFEEREHEDET,

« BWBORUCEHEBEATKRETHERL BZVTLLIETV, BIBOERTEIENBNET,
CEEERRLLSEFOIEFERTT. RESTICABL TIRTV, WBVENTY HETRIZEHBNET,
cERICESTZDEEDILD LBEVWTLETW, BINTITHETRIEDBNET,

« RN BT CHER L BVWTL TV, BOOERHNRETZEHNHNET,

« DROBIEE LEVWTLRTV, BBROTHETEENBDET,

- EROBEVESIGAAREBEL TLRETL,

cMEHEEEFEBBLLVTLIETY, BBOTHETR2EABNET,

Rt BELOBHICEDIREFELKEETZHENBNET,

c ZORTEERLTE->RBIRVELET L. BEXEESBEZESD . BEXLIYMNEEHNRET ZTEEMENSNET,
cBREBHTEIRCE. ZARETHSINTHTLEETV, BELETHIBET 2HB/PHNET,

c AEERICHEEMELVLSICKEDFTLREEL,

SMfERLEDEE

cBSEX-BESALEOBHREBTTLLRETV., BE-EHTZIIENENET,
CESNBVEZAICRELLEVTLLETV, BR B BHTZIENHNET,
CARACEVEDEFELRED, ZDFENDULBVTLLRETV, BIBT3BEHHDET.

cMEL WOV AV B EZRBEBENBLTLIRETL,

« BOMOKD DI DB LS BB TOMERRBETTLIETV, BB-BETZIEHBHNET,
cKEZIFLRBEIHMBERTICTHRONCHER>TLREETL,

XY RAS—CIFOVHBEN ODVTVET, BEOKELTOVHIERRL TIRETL,

c SERPRBTF Y RI—DOVIENTTLREN,

c FEDICREBEZ THHVTLIETV, WBBOST HETEZIEHNBNET,

BFEANICEL TO2ER

cRYTY YV F—TILA-IES LOUEFSTARERLEVTLLRETL, KA LFZEHIRRICHEDET,
KICHNTZRIE. ZOEERSHVHETHER > TLRETL,

c RIREENEL KBNEEE. OOSHWAEEDZPIERRICEBL. LB LLETENLESBLEREL >TLIETL,
FDE. BULEERSHVWHETHER>TLRTL,

cHEROO ) —F—HERSERADOEIE. BBV TEBHIEVN EZERL THSIHAELRETL,

P-02



EN - We recommend using hand tools for assembly.
If an electric screwdriver is used, reduce its power to protect the product.

DE - Wir empfehlen die Verwendung von Handwerkzeugen fur die Montage.
Wenn ein elektrischer Schraubendreher verwendet wird, reduzieren Sie die Leistung, um das Produkt zu schiitzen.

IT - Per I'assemblaggio si consiglia di utilizzare utensili manuali.
Se si utilizza un cacciavite elettrico, ridurne la potenza per proteggere il prodotto.

FR - Nous recommandons d'utiliser des outils manuels pour I'assemblage.
Remarque: Si un tournevis électrique est utilisé, réduisez sa puissance pour protéger le produit.

ES - Recomendamos utilizar herramientas manuales para el montaje.
Si se utiliza destornillador eléctrico, reduzca la potenciay el par de torsidn para evitar dafiar el producto.

JP-MEMMERICIE. FIROCEAZSTIHLET,
BIRSAN—%ZFEATNBEER. BRRBZRETBH. NT—ZHFHICREL TLIEETL,

©

() « >
—— [B——e

X2

N

a2 &2 A

EN - In order to avoid scratching, this furniture should be assembled on a soft surface, such as arug.

DE - Um Kratzer zu vermeiden, sollten diese M&bel auf einer weichen Oberflache, wie z. B. einem Teppich, montiert werden.
IT - Per evitare graffi, questo mobile deve essere assemblato su una superficie morbida, come un tappeto.

FR - Afin d'éviter les rayures, ce meuble doit étre monté sur une surface douce, comme un tapis.

ES - Para evitar rayones, este mueble debe montarse sobre una superficie suave, como una alfombra.

JP-BFFELEDRS. AmESTEEDERSHVED LETHMITTLEETL,

=X e
=f=

P-03



'ﬁ' X2
|

EN - Check all parts. Most board parts are labeled on the edge.
Contact us for a free replacement if any are damaged or missing.

DE - Bitte Uberprifen Sie alle Teile. Die meisten Platinenteile sind am Rand beschriftet.
Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns fur einen kostenlosen Ersatz, falls etwas fehlt oder beschadigt ist.

IT - Controllare tutte le parti. La maggior parte delle parti della scheda sono etichettate sul bordo.
Contattateci per ottenere una sostituzione gratuita se uno di essi € danneggiato o mancante.

FR - Vérifiez toutes les piéces. La plupart des pieéces de la carte so nt étiquetées sur le bord.
Contactez-nous pour un remplacement gratuit si l'une d'entre elles est endommagée ou manquante.

ES - Asegurate de que todas las piezas estén incluidas. La mayoria de las piezas de la tabla estan etiquetadas
yestampadas en el borde sin rematar.
Contactanos para obtener un reemplazo gratuito si encuentras piezas dafiadas o faltantes.

JP-4HHIT T BHEIC. RO EHERBL TRV,
mOXE-BEFERNTRIBVWELET, SRBREFEVEDE LT,

P-04



EN - Parts List - DE - Teileliste - IT - Elenco parti - FR - Les Pieces - ES - Lista de Piezas -

JP-IN—=Y R b

(1 e
2pcs 2 pcs

© (4
1pc 4 pcs

(5 (6

g:_*

2 pcs 2 pcs

(7 (8
2 pcs 3 pcs

P-05



EN - Parts List - DE - Teileliste - IT - Elenco parti - FR - Les Pieces - ES - Lista de Piezas -
JP-N—wWI) K~

(O [10)

2 pcs 4 pcs

-

4 pcs

EN - Hardware List - DE - Hardwareliste - IT - Hardware Elenco - FR - Le Matériel -
ES- Listade Hardware JP- J 4 wF 4 V4 /IN—Y 1) Z ~

A B C D E F
1
e | W | | & | D
18 13 M8x35 mm M5 314 M8
104+1pcs | 110+1pcs | 68+1pcs 1pc 6+1pcs 6 pcs
G H I J
‘g@l‘ > - g
M8x80 mm M8 M13 M8x18 mm
3pcs 6 pcs 2 pcs 36+1pcs

P-06



A B b J
S |~ | %
ot @13 M5 M8x18 mm
4pes 4pes 1pe Apos

’\\

g

©

> wc )
0 @ 0 | @ 7 f:

@ L
A B D J
S |~ v
s @13 M5 M8x18 mm
4pcs 4pes 1pe i

P-07



L—
A B C D
O NI Wy |
718 713 M8x35 mm M5
20 pcs 20 pcs 20 pcs 1pc

C
713 M8x35 mm M5
16 pcs 16 pcs 1pc

P-08



B D J
713 M5 M8x18 mm
12 pcs 1pc 12pcs

P-09



U \\\‘\
(© 7 ;

SNP W \
1) @ 0 | @

D J
718 713 M5 M8x18 mm
12 pcs 12 pcs 1pc 12 pcs
A B D J
& | e |~~~ | =
18 713 M5 M8x18 mm
2pcs 2pcs 1pc 2pcs




A B D J
q
18 713 M5 M8x18 mm
2pcs 2pcs 1pc 2 pcs

AB o e o
) @ 0 | @@ 7 i

18 713

12 pcs 12 pcs
C D
M8x35 mm M5
12 pcs 1pc

P-11



B F
S D
» H @ 13 o4 M8
6 pcs 6 pcs 6 pcs
Ba0 =&
b G H |
1 2
Joeld | (S | ==
M8*80mm M8 M13
4 5 3 pcs 6 pcs 2 pcs
A
18
20 pcs
C D
M8x35 mm M5
20 pcs 1pc

P-12






